

File created:

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details

Approved

Board of Commissioners

File #: 15-1887 Version: 1 Name: Catalyst Consulting

Type: Contract Amendment Status:

(Technology)

2/19/2015

y)

In control:

On agenda: 3/11/2015 **Final action:** 3/11/2015

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Cook County Assessor's Office

Vendor: Catalyst Consulting Group, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Consulting Services

Current Contract Period: 8/8/2012 - 12/31/2015

Proposed Contract Extension Period: N/A

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$983,775.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 8/8/2012, \$68,135.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): (3/20/2013, Increase \$172,600.00); (5/8/13, Increase

\$598,540.00)

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 10/3/2012, Increase \$144,900.00

This Increase Requested: \$99,820.00

Potential Fiscal Impact: 2014 Capital \$99,820.00

Accounts: 1404008463

Contract Number(s): 12-30-327

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

The Bureau of Technology concurs

Summary: This contract has been utilized by various County agencies. The purpose of this increase is for the continuation of services provided to the Assessor's Office including the development and

implementation of a data subscription website to enhance the Assessor's current website.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOSEPH BERRIOS, Cook County Assessor

Code sections:

File #: 15-1887, Version: 1

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/11/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass